TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing

Kaupulehu to Makalei

PROJECT NO.: 190B-01-09M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.37 Miles
STATE OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. GRACE PACIFIC, INC. DEPARTMENT OF
** NOTE: TRANSPORTATION
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 8, 2010 Qh“a”t't]es HIGHWAYS DIVISION
snown Iin
) this column
BID OPENED: June 29, 2010 e, B e
house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days only.
*APPROX.
ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | UNITUSED| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
209.0100 | Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of L.S. L.S. L.S. $29,968.00 L.S. $47,550.00 L.S. $40,000.00
of BMP
209.0200 | Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control F.A. F.A F.A. $20,000.00 F.A. $20,000.00 F.A. $20,000.00
312.0100 | Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course 1,000 Ton $156.00 $156,000.00 $145.00 $145,000.00 $145.00 $145,000.00
401.0100 | HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV 10,500 Ton $168.00 $1,764,000.00 $140.00 $1,470,000.00 $180.00 $1,890,000.00
401.0200 | HMA Pavement, Mix No. V 1,000 Ton $235.00 $235,000.00 $243.00 $243,000.00 $180.00 $180,000.00
401.0300 | HMA Pavement, Mix No. V (Paving Under Guardrail) 700 Ton $368.00 $257,600.00 $700.00 $490,000.00 $500.00 $350,000.00
407.0100 | Emulsified Asphalt (Type SS-1) 16,100 Gal $5.45 $87,745.00 $4.00 $64,400.00 $10.00 $161,000.00
414.0100 | Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas 634 Cu.Yd $49.00 $24,500.00 $90.00 $45,000.00 $75.00 $37,500.00
415.0100 | Cold Planing 53,519 SY L.S. L.S. $239,434.00 L.S. $284,600.00 L.S. $642,228.00
508.0100 | Cement Rubble Masonry 300 Cu. Yd $378.00 $113,400.00 $521.00 $156,300.00/ $1,000.00 $300,000.00
508.0200 | Excavation for Cement Rubble Masonry Wall 210 Cu. Yd $169.50 $35,595.00 $167.00 $35,070.00 $150.00 $31,500.00
606.0100 | Reset Guardrails and Replace Spacer Block 2,646 EA. L.S. L.S. $497,645.00 L.S. $472,300.00 L.S. $423,360.00
606.0200 | End Anchorage, Type Modified Type “A-1" 12 EA. L.S. L.S. $207,080.00 L.S. $197,200.00 L.S. $204,000.00
606.0300 | Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350 14 EA. L.S. L.S. $104,390.00 L.S. $99,400.00 L.S. $98,000.00
606.0400 | Terminal Section, Type Modified G 16 L.F. L.S. L.S. $16,835.00 L.S. $16,050.00 L.S. $160,000.00
606.0500 | Guard Rail, Type 3 — Single with Steel Post 125 L.F. L.S. L.S. $11,331.00 L.S. $103,300.00 L.S. $56,250.00

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

\&



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing

PROJECT NO.: 190B-01-09M

0 Kaupulehu to Makalei

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.37 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. GRACE PACIFIC, INC. DEPARTMENT OF
. NO_T_E: TRANSPORTATION
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 8, 2010 Qhuant't}es HIGHWAYS DIVISION
snown Iin
this column
BID OPENED: June 29, 2010 s for i
house use
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days only.
*APPROX.
ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY | UNITUSED| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
614.0100 | Reconstructing Centerline and Reference Survey 21 EA. L.S. L.S. $21,252.00 L.S. $7,360.00 L.S. $37,800.00
Monument
626.1011 | Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover 3 EA. L.S. L.S. $2,445.00 L.S. $2,060.00 L.S. $6,000.00
626.1012 | Adjusting Water Valve Box 4 EA. L.S. L.S. $2,612.00 L.S. $4,510.00 L.S. $8,000.00
629.1011 | 4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic 4,592 L.F. L.S. L.S. $6,595.00 L.S. $6,280.00 L.S. $13,776.00
Extrusion)
629.1012 | 4-Inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic 46,383 L.F. L.S. L.S. $66,609.00 L.S. $63,400.00 L.S. $139,149.00
Extrusion)
629.1013 | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow 13,938 L.F. L.S.. L.S.. $27,714.00 L.S. $26,400.00 L.S. $55,752.00
(Thermoplastic Extrusion)
629.1018 | 12-Inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic 50 L.F. L.S. L.S. $332.00 L.S. $316.00 L.S. $400.00
Extrusion)
629.2030 [ Type “C” Pavement Marker 1,169 EA. L.S. L.S. $6,457.00 L.S. $6,150.00 L.S. $12,859.00
629.2040 | Type “D” Pavement Marker 938 EA. L.S. L.S. $5,181.00 L.S. $4,930.00 L.S. $10,318.00
629.2070 | Type “H" Pavement Marker 115 EA. L.S. L.S. $636.00 L.S. $605.00 L.S. $1,265.00
629.2080 | Type “J” Pavement Marker 938 EA. L.S. L.S. $5,189.00 L.S. $4,930.00 L.S. $10,318.00
630.0100 | Panel for Destination Sign 70 Sq. Ft $82.85 $5,799.50 $79.00 $5,530.00 $175.00 $12,250.00
631.0100 | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or 21 EA L.S. L.S. $11,544.00 L.S. $11,000.00 L.S. $16,800.00
Less) with post
631.0200 | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or 6 EA. L.S. L.S. $597.00 L.S. $568.00 L.S. $1,800.00

Less) without post

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets




TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing

PROJECT NO.: 190B-01-09M

‘Kaupulehu to Makalei

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.37 Miles

STATE OF HAWAII

ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. GRACE PACIFIC, INC. DEPARTMENT OF
** NOTE: TRANSPORTATION
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 8, 2010 Quantities HIGHWAYS DIVISION
shown in
BID OPENED: June 29, 2010 this column
are for in-
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days house use
*APPROX.
ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY| UNITUSED| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
632.0100 | Reflector Marker (RM-1) with Flex Post 17 EA. L.S. L.S. $3,193.00 L.S. $3,040.00 L.S. $4,250.00
632.0200 | Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flex Post 2 EA. L.S. L.S. $398.00 L.S. $379.00 L.S. $500.00
632.0300 | Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flex Post 28 EA. L.S. L.S. $5,259.00 L.S. $5,010.00 L.S. $7,000.00
632.0400 | Reflector Marker (RM-3) (Bi-Dir) with Flex Post 7 EA. L.S. L.S. $1,193.00 L&, $1,140.00 L.S. $1,750.00
632.0500 | Mile Post Marker and Route Number Plate with Post 5 EA. L.S. L.S. $3,878.00 L.S. $3,690.00 L.S. $3,000.00
(Bi-Directional)
645.0100 | Traffic Control L.S. L.S. L.S. $137,004.00 L.S. $225,600.00 L.S. $100,000.00
645.0200 | Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control F.A. F.A. F.A. $50,000.00 F.A. $50,000.00 F.A. $50,000.00
Devices, and Advertisement
648.0100 | Field Posted Drawings L.S. L. S. L.S. $378.00 L.S. $120.00 L.S. $12,000.00
696.0200 | Maintenance of Trailers F.A. F.A. F.A. $10,000.00 F.A. $10,000.00 F.A. $10,000.00
699.1000 | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the sum of all L.S. L.S. L.S. $148,900.00 L.S. $102,400.00 L.S. $522,383.00
items excluding bid price of this item and force
account items)
Sum of All Items $4,323,688.50 $4,434,588.00 $5,776,208.00
Hawaii Products Preference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amount for Comparison of Bids $4,323,688.50 $4,434,588.00 $5,776,208.00

Project Manager:
Date:

Roy Shioji
July 9, 2010

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets




